Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	RKS ONLY
"	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Water Pik Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  ✓ No
Individual(s)	Name: Water Pik, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6000 Condor Drive  City: Moorpark  State: California  Country: United States Zip: 93021  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/810,826	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Carla J. Vrsansky	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Buchanan Ingersoll &amp; Rooney PC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>412-562-1639</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4553
Fax Number: 412-562-1041	
Ernail Address: carla.vrsansikv@bipc.com	Authorized User Name <u>Buchanan Ingersoll</u>
9. Signature: (NUCL V KW) Signature	September 12, 2006  Date
Carla J. Vrsansky  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

### **Continuation Sheet for Box 3**

Record to correct wrong application number 75/810,827 on an Assignment previously recorded on August 28, 2000, Reel 002141/Frame 0187.

01 FC:481

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
Name	Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		AIRC 2 st
Address (line 3)		AUG 28
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number 412–56	2_3078
	Area Gode and Telephone Number 412 50	2-3970
Name Robert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1) <u>Buchanan Ingersoll</u>	. P.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street,	20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 152	219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # a
Including any attachment		# _9
Trademark Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Application Numb	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (e)	
75/811,016 75/810,827	1,871,934	n Number(s)
75/811,017		
75/811,002		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	5
	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	1/0.00
	closed 🗷 Deposit Account	140.00
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #[	02-4553
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true and corr e original document. Charges to deposit accoun	ect and any
Indicated herein.		/ v www.ioriz.EU, #3
Robert J. Pugh	6. Out ) ( 5	<u>- 8/24/00</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PJ-455353.01

TRADEMARK 4123943010 PAGE 20 REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0103 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vite C. Strape

Name: Victor C. Strawfort

Title: VP Finence, CFO

(SEAL)

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF		\$\$:		
The foregoir	ng instrument was ackn	owledged before me	at,	, this
day of	, 1999, by	, the	of Water Pik	
Technologies, Inc., a	a Delaware corporation	, on behalf of the corp	poration.	
My commiss	ion expires:			
		Notary Publ	ic	

(Notarial Seal)

OCT, 29, 1999 4:09PM A T I LAW DEPARTMENT PGH

NO. 2381 P. 49/50

	OINGIVITAL /	EVENING TIDE MASSAGE	DYNAPIK	BODY SPRAY	eser structure of DAC	Trudemark	Division: TYPP TECKD	Fridsy, October 29, 1999
	Onited States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of Agrences	Country	TELHUYNE WATER PIK	Division Index
	CINVTL	TIDE)	dpik	ВОРУ	BAYI	Care Number		22
	TELEDYNE ROUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Date; 75/762,700	TELEDYNB NOUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #1Date: 75/811,000	TELEDYNB INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/757,868	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/811,088	TELEDYNR INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Date: 75/810,827	Owner Signs		Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99
	28-Jul-1999	29-Sep-1999	22-Jul-1999	<b>3</b> 29-Sep. 1999	7 29-Sap-1999	Repewal Dute		
4 1	ъър	₽J°	ឌ្វ	\$	\$	Afty		- !!

HO 2381 P. 50/50

Friday, October 29, 1999  Division: TWP TELEDY  Trademark  MONSOON SPRAY  MORNING SURF MASSAGE	Division Index TELEDYNE WATER PIK Country United States of America Onited States of America	Case Number MONSOON	Kling Dates From 6/24/79 To; 1  Case Number Owner MONSOON! TELEUYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Date  SURFI TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN		2 Renewal Date Ally RUP 29-Sep-1999 RUP
MORNING SURF MASSAGE	United States of America	SL/RF1	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Bate;	4 Panding : 75/811,017	29-Sep-1999
SEA FOAN SPRAY	United States of America	FOAMI	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, JN Application #/Date:	J Pending : 75/831,016	29-Sep-199у
SENSONIC	Korce, South	27626	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #Dates	Pending 1999-27626	29-Jul. 1999
SMART ELOW/	United States of America	SFTEMP	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Date:	Pending 75/719,725	30-Jun-1999
SONIC SPEED	Korea, South	27627	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #Their:	Pending 1999-27627	29-մոՒ1999
SUPER SONIC BRUSH	Korea, South	27628	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #Date:	Pending 1999-27628	29-Ju]-1999
Water Pik	Upiled States of America	WP	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Date	Pedding 75/764,238	05-Aug-1999

	Filing Date	-	76-Apr-99	26-401-99									-	0 0 0	2007																										01~1se-07					
	Application Number		A 848 (885)	366 16951											74432,141								D 22	79 525 450													-									
	Registration Date				15-500-92	24-Mar-86	に手芸名	05-Aug-75	30-Aug-74	18-Nov-93	56-gut-06	21-Jun-94	15-Min-93	09-May-95		19-7-5-05.	28-Jun-97		09-5ep-75	02.00462	25-Jun-85	30-Nev-B2		75	31-421-63	2010	16.00m	OZ-OG-GR	D-UN-US	9 1 N	CO-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	49. House	OBJOKO)	50-007-03-	10 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	CO-Feb-69	23-480-52	28-44-80	33.88	26-24-50	20-00-05	15.6.151				
, Quenza	Registration Number				1.714.618	1 286 434	1 020 020	1 per 285	121070K	279442	4390104	1.840.251	1,776,999	1,692,901		1280796	2310920	CH 182	1,019,899	738,725	1762759	1,216,284			2537542		1,796,423	457214	1,445,019	369679	1301490	55035	7.891.	253023	T CDS 428	1,000,455 4549764	100007	104041		1,42,307	1,007,934	49900	765,040	•	Page 4	•
•	V. Client	ᄕ			2 2		Ţ	1	[	2 C 2 C	2	dw1	TWP	ZAN.	2	TATE OF THE PERSON	J.V.D	<u> </u>	o Me	d.y.	2	TWP	100	1	TMP	TWP	TWP	TWIP	<u>2</u>	TAVP	TWP	¥	787			100	L C		날 날 보기		Ł.	Ē	产			
<u> </u>	Caunty	SU.		701	X MASSAGE KLIMB	SO :	SO	201	5	Y CS	Q.	\$ 1.	¥-	31	871			# E	13 1		3 4	SI	3	The state of the s	GT.	Sn .	SN	X	30	5	\$3		30 0	8	MT	3	Y S		<u> </u>	SN	115	<u>ქ</u>	NS.			
19		Lindemag	MISTING SPRAG	ž	MORNING SURFMASSAGE MIST LX	Xeo-Temp	Occurs Check	One Sup At A time V	Coolor	Opotow	Opolow	Opolow	Orabest /	Coppet /	Oraheal	OraRelief	Original Tolikeraira	Original Toffemire	Original Toffernice	Original Tofftemina /	Ond Gard	Pantronic		P 1000 - P.	तक्ष	Perio Pik	Perfo Pik	PHora Health (S) YUGED)	Phi Packet 4/	PIK PODE	Pik Pockel	pit Pocket	THE POSSES	Pik rochti	THE COURT	Ph Pocket	Pit Podial	Change Conbol 2008	Trigging Source Court of the Co	Control of the second s	Charles Croped 2000	ליבולים מינים מינים מינים מינים	PLACIOE CONTROS JOSE	Poly Trads		
9975	;	1		181	: 7	0	Ν							٠			į	85.	i,	1	ΝŞ	ÿ <u>; ī</u>	<u> </u>	123	ĮQ	ďξ	7		1	ڹ	Y			N:	; ħ(	}: {	<del>;</del>		: 2 :	;	33	• ·	Į)	Ų		

AUG 09 2000 14:28

4123**TRADEMARK**E. 18

REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0108

## <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Water Pik, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

ngelina F. Beyerl

N<del>otary Public</del>

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Attorneys & Government Relations Professionals

Vicki J. Cremonese (412) 562-8912 vicki.cremonese@bipc.com One Oxford Contre 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410 T 412.562.8800 F 412.562 1041 www.buchenaningersoil.com

September 12, 2006

### BY TELEFAX: 571-273-0140

Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks

Corrective Assignment

Reel/Frame: 002141/0187, Recorded August 28, 2000 Conveying Party: Water Pik Technologies, Inc.

Receiving Parties: Water Pik, Inc.

### Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks which is being submitted to correct the above-identified Assignment document to change Serial No. 75/810,827, which was erroneously listed on the schedule of marks attached to the Assignment document, to Serial No. 75/810,826. Also enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks and Assignment originally submitted for recordal on August 24, 2000.

Please debit our Deposit Account (Account No. 02-4553) in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee. Please fax the confirmation of recordation of the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet to Carla J. Vrsansky at fax number 412-562-1041.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above referenced number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Vicki Cremonese Legal Assistant

vje Enclosure

**RECORDED: 09/12/2006**